SUMMARY REPORT DIGEST |COMPLAINT LOG NO !m:»r [ OATE OF REPORT (Daw-Mo Y

TENR | O 107 San 20011°
CHICAGO POLICE DEPARTMENT 1075030 | INFO 07 Sep 201
J | ”
INSTRUCTIONS: To be used in all cases (hal are o be classified as eith2r EXONERATED, UNFOUNDED, NOT SUSTAINED, or in SUSTAINED cases wihe

the Disciplinary Recommendation dees not exceed FIVE (5) DAYS SUSPENSION. SUBMIT ORIGINAL AMD 3 COPIES IIF ASSHINED 10O SAME DRIT A
ACCUSED. SUBMIT ORIGINAL AND 4 COPIES IF NOT ASSIGNED TO SAME UNIT AS ACCUSED

vo: | CHIEF ADMINISTRATOR K] CHIES
INDEPENDENT POLICE REVIEW AUTHORITY RUREALI OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS

FROM -INVIESTIGATOR'S NAME RANK  ISTAR NO {PLOYIEE NO {UNIT ASSIGN {UNIT DETA )
O'MALLEY, Michael, G. o SGT | 1954 - {004 |
FEFERENCE NOS (LISTALLREIATEDCL, C. 8, IR ,INVENTORY NOS , ETC , PERTINENT TO THIS INVESTIGATION)
| V[ "—x '-’.1 NOCIDENT - e A ey R —F‘L:r'— OF INCIDENT f'[‘(w i‘li AT OF IN -I'l";' 3
2950 F. 79th Street 05 MR)’ 2015 2000 . IAL;:

fr . o [RANK [sSTARNO.  [EMPLOYEE NO v

li BIRDSONG, Matthew, J. __ |PO | 13495

'!, ADCOCK, Davis, (3 IP(") 6673

[ [ |
. |SEXIRACE DOB DATE OF APPOINTMENT DUTY STATUS (TIME OF INCIDENT)
gopeM2 4 17 Oct 2011 ® onouty LI OFFDUTY
;: 2. M/2 71 30 S(Jp 2002 K ONDUTY [J OFFDuUTY
< LS s . . Bkl SR OO

3 [ ONDUTY ] OFF DUTY

E APPLIES, DATE ARRESTED/INDICTED | CHARGES — |COURT BRANCH
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‘ ) 14
" ‘ _—
o
I INAME ADDRESS* CITY sTATE |TELEPHONE SEX/IRACE ) 0.B/AG
= M/ 1970 44
. : ‘ “_"__’_"1 S — S—
| l
[ NAME ADDRFSS** CITY STATE [TELEPHONE SEX/RACE | D.O R/AGE
| |
) e ————————————————————————————— e pep——— e -
' !
L |
SEE ATTACHED SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL ACCUSED, COMPLAINANTS, VICTIMS, WITNESSES

“IF CPD MEMBER, LIST RANK, STAR, EMPLOYEE NOS. IN ADDRESS, PAX/BELL IN TELEPHONE BOX

| The Reporting Party alleges that the accused Officers stopped him, on 05 May 2015 at 2000 hours at 2950 E. 79th Street,
for riding his bicycle on the wrong side of the street and searched him without justification. The Reporting Party was issued

» (ANOVIEEEEEEE o' riding a bicycle without a headlight

(.PD-44.112-A (Rev. 6/12) C L.NO
1075030




Rriefly summarize the investigation describing your efforls to prove or disprove the allegation(s). Indicale whether wilnesses or evidence support or do not

support the allegation(s)
In sustained cases ONLY, copies of the accused member's Summary of Previous Disciplinary Actions and Record of Previous Complimentary History vill

be mncluded as allachments
This Complaint log number was assigned to this R/Sgt. on 22 May 2015 regarding a citizen's complaint of a search without
justification. (Attachment #1, #3)

This R/Sqt. was able to identify the Accused Officers due to the fact that an ANOV [ v 25 written for No
Headlight al Night on Bicycle. Notification RE: Automated Complaints were prepared for both Accused. PO Birdsonn and
Adcock. (Attachment #4, #6)

On 22 May at 1742 hours this Reporting Sergeant contacted the Complainant [ ]l -n< made an arangement
an appointment for 25 May 2015 at 1800 hours. The Complainant did not arrive. This Reporting Sqgt. attemipted lo call the

Complainant on 25 May 2015 but was unable to make contact. A US Postal Service Certified Leller, Article Numhcr-
h was sent {o the Complainant's listed address at 2200 hours on 25 May 2015, (Altachment #8, # 10

#11)

Aty

»

| With the use of USPS.Com tracking it was learned that an attempted delivery of the registerad lefter was made hut that
= 1 Notice Left ( No Authorized Recipient Available ) was left on the 29 of May 2015 at 1235 p.m. al the address provided by

! the Complainant. ( Attachment #9, #11)

f
)
. WESTIGATIVE | [INVESTIGATIVE REPORTS- | FHYSICAL EVIDENCE LIST l'(ll»’-.l NUMBER OF ATTACHMENTS
TING AL SUPPORTING ACCUSELD MEMBER(S) !.u[ TACHMENT NUMBERS ISUBMITTED WITH TISIS FILF
ACH) ILIST ATTACHMENT NUMBERS |
| | L
Wl none | none [dna {12
I | {

Summarize Lhe findings and recommendalions. Rule violations will be cited by number only. One overall recommendalion lor Disciplinary Action will e
made by the investigator. The recommendation will be for ALL sustained indings, recommendations will NOT be made for each sustained allagabion
Example: 1. Violation noted, no disciplinary action warranted. 2. That the accused member be reprimanded 3. That the accused member be suspeded
for - days (not Lo exceed 5 days)

ACCUSED P.O. Adcock, David #6673 Emp |l

0

<

<

2 |ALLEGATIONS

o The Reporting Party _A»Ieued that on 05 May 2015, the the Accused Officers stopperd him
Z |for riding his bicycle on the wrong side of the streel and searched him without justification

2 |FIMDINGS UNFOUNDED: The Reporting Sergean! was unable to secure a signed Sworn Affidavit from the

«» L Complainant.  No Affidavit

S |RECOMMENDATION Mo Disciplinary Action

& |ACCUSED P.0 Birdsong, Matthew  #13495 Emp I

ALLEGATIONS
The Reporling Pa_lleged that on 05 May 2015, the Accused Officers stopped him for
riding his bicycle on the wrong side of the street and searched him without justification.

FINDINGS UNFOUNDED: The Repoting Sergeant was unable to serure a signed Sworn Affidavit from the
Complainant. No Affidavit.
RECOMMENDATION No Disciplinary Action

DATE INITIATED (Dale complaint wiss recoived for investigation) | DATE COMPLETED (Dale of Ihis repor 1 ELAPSED TIME (Totel eme expressed in days)
|

22 May 2015 07 Sep 2015 ' 108

Invesdigator will iniliate the Command Channel Review form by
compleling the Investigator's Seclion

IF NECESSARY, USE AN 81/2
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Log #1075030
FACE SHEET (Notification Date: 05-MAY-2015) - LOG #1075030

Type: INFO
Reporting Party Information
NON-CPD
Role REPORTING PARTY VICTIM
Name
Sex MALE
Race BLACK

Date Of Birth (1970
44

Age
Preferred Language ENGLISH
NO

Affidavit Received?
NO

Refused to Sign?
RESIDENCE: .

Address
Phone No. I
Arrested? No

Injuries? No

Medical? No

Incident Information
Location
Description

304 -STREET -

District Of
Address Of Incident OcoUrTence

05-MAY-2015 20:00 - 05-MAY-2015 20:00 2950 E. 79TH ST, CHICAGO, IL 60617 421 004

Incident From Date/Time Beat Location Code

Accused Members
CPD Employee

Role
Name
Duty
Status

Description

Allegations

Arrested?
Injuries?
Medical?

Role
Name
Star No.

ACCUSED
Unknown

ON Duty
WHITE MALE OFFICER, PARTNER TO OFFICER ADCOCK, IN A BURGUNDY UNMARKED SQUAD

CAR WITH IL. REG. MP 11389

The Reporting Party alleged that the accused officer stopped him for riding his bicycle on the
wrong side of the street and searched him without justification. The Reporting Party was issued

ticket S for riding a bicycle without a headlight.
No
No
No

CPD Employee
ACCUSED
ADCOCK, DAVID
6673

Emp No. R

Unit No.
Position
Status
Duty

5/12/2015 12:34:52 PM

004 /-
POLICE OFFICER

Active
mgckrun“"“’ !
ph &L |

Printed By: | NN CLip 15030 Page 1 of 3



Log #1075030

Status ON Duty
Description IN A BURGUNDY UNMARKED SQUAD CAR WITH IL REG. MP 11389

The Reporting Party alleged that the accused officer stopped him for riding his bicycle on the
Allegations wroni iide if ihi street and searched him without justification. The Reporting Party was issued

ticke for riding a bicycle without a headlight.
Arrested? No
Injuries? No
Medical? No

Other Involved Parties
No Other Involved Parties entered.

Incident Details
CR Required? NO Manner Incident Received? Pax

Confidential? NO Biased Language? NO
Extraordinary Occurrence? NO Bias-Based Profiling? NO
Police Shooting (U) ? No Alcohol Related? NoO
Non-Disciplinary Intervention NO Pursuit Related? NoO
Initial Assignment IAD  Violence in Workplace? NO
Notify IAD Immediately? No Domestic Viclence? No
EEO Complaint No.
Civil Suit No.
Notify Chief Administator? No Notify Chief? No

Notify Coordinator? No Notification Does Not Apply? Yes
Notification Other No

Initial Incident Category List
Initial Incident Category Primary? ¥
03B - IMPROPER SEARCH OF PERSON Yes

Assignment History

Assigned To Assigned Team Investigator Assignment Date/Time Assigned By Reason
IAD DISTRICT/UNIT -004 - 06-MAY-2015 08:39 WATSON, JOHN -
IAD - - 05-MAY-2015 20:49 NEUBECK, DANIEL -

Status History

@ TIP Every employee included in the Status History is subject to be called for legal or administrative
proceedings.

Assigned/
Resulting Status Status Date/Time Created By Position Detailed Comments
Unit

PENDING ASSIGN ey

06-MAY-2015 09:06 PUNN, SERGEANT OF

INVESTIGATOR BRENDA POLICE
PENDING APPROVE  06.MAY-2015 08:39 Yo" POLICE OFFICER 121/-
PENDING ASSIGN  05.MAY-2015 22:53 DEAN, BRUCE itV ISING INV 445
PE SUPERVISOR 05 MAY-2015 22:53 DEAN, BRUCE g+ o0 NV 1137
PRELIMINARY 05-MAY-2015 20:49 NEUBECK, - IWVESTIGATOR2 444,
an+ o |
Paee =

5/12/2015 12:34:52 PM Printed By: - cllo7s030 Page 2 of 3



Log #1075030

rac '1.,:—»‘,‘ M
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SWORN AFFIDAVIT FOR COMPLAINT LOG INVESTIGATION
CHICAGO POLICE DEPARTMENT

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

) cc
COUNTY OF COOK )
Location of Incident Date Time
2950 E. 79th Street 05 May 2015 20:00
m f ment(s):

Itis alleged that on 05 May 2015 at 2000 hours at the location of 2950 E. 79th Street the accussed Officers stopped
the Reporting Party for riding his bicycle on the wrong side of the street and searched him without justification. The
Reporting Party was issued ticket [ ]]lllor riding a bicycle without a headlight.

unvs/ gt

L o - hereby state as follows:

1. I have read the above summary and/or attached statement(s) in its
entirety, reviewed it for accuracy and been given an opportunity to make
corrections and additions to the statement(s).

2. Under penalties as provided by law pursuant to 735 ILCS 5/1-109, | certify
that the information set forth in the statement(s) above and/or attached
summary are true and correct, except as to any matters therein stated to be
on information and belief as to such matters, | certify as aforesaid that | verily
believe the same to be true.

Print Affiant’s Name Print Witness' Name S

Affiant's Signature WitnesQ—Sbahature

Date

Date S

CPD-44, 1
126 (Rev. 7/09) English Eiincirmanii B 12

Complaint Log No. 1075030




RE: AUTOMATED COMPLAINT ‘

DEPAS mENhS - 1‘, ) » N
ikl ihaimshidiadh iy et o Sttt -
5 A | REGARDING 1 ACCUSED 1
i [ . ’ TIONA
i|}_g VESTIGATOR || STIEN (] el f
- - —— et e — — ——————— . . — e ———— - - - -
INSTRUCTIONS fand print or lype. Nepare ' form per pers onginal only It f X 1 ! '
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ADMINISTRATIVE NOTICE OF
In the City of Chicago De
City ot Chicago,

ORDINANCE VIOLATION
PArtmont of Administritive e IO
Municipal Corporation. P

wiitioner, vs
espondent If Chicg

AV LK)
erved ¥ orher than the iy

" P

REV No.or Inventory N i applicable

_—
IUU- State
L
7~
“ ./ Other

| Haw ‘ Event/IRD

' . J
Investigator, Inspector, and/or [«
did then and there violate the following s

,"".\

omplainant on cath states that the Respondent

ection(s) of the Municipal Code of Chicago:
DRIVING Wit Usivg MOBILE TELEPHONE FALSE BUSGLA R ALARM
WITHOUT MANDS rRge OEVICE Las
7623

DRINKING ALCOMOL 0% TME PuBLIC waY
J 840000

OSSISS0ON OF CANNABIS-UP TO 14 GRAMS
40P
PUBLIC URNATION

| 408310

’ll( OMon ONPARK DISTIICTY
‘mnmm 0.36-1850M Wi 3.2

LTTRMOURS - »ARK DISTRICT PROPEXTY
6 S On ve a3

MIMM(MOLM(YA
0852698126 024

STEP2: You Must Describe Actions for Each Count below:

ount 1, In That
\

Tox]

w1 Street Name & the Oty of Chvcage, Comnty of Cood

- |

)am | Notice Date: MovDay | voa
\ | ¥ a¥fevenst then Vo Care

., [20

L
CPD-11.497A

)‘/mionB-O&I?lEl

w. L e '
) Reom No
O xl AW, Superich [ oM

M
e 0750357 |
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR M . 1L-IN PAYMENT OPTIONS ATYHCh
ISSUING OFFICER,

INVESTIGATOR » l
AND/OR INSPECTOR COPY




NOTIFICATION RE: AUTOMATED COMPLAINT |

CHICAGO POLICE DEPARTMENT

I s | REGARDING (@ ACCU: -
|

| vesnoa . |

ATE | ! NVESTIGATOR w INDENTIES L_J A ',‘ INA

INSTRUCTIONS: form per person, original only. (
d complele he

icer o Records Section, B

Hand print or type. Prepare one ymplele all boxes if applicable. For Ci

name. sex, race, date of birth ¢ P00 member saocho

ommanding off

13495 !r.’.',
el — A

MEMTS

artner of Officer

ho issued ANOV




004" District Tactical Unit
Lt. K. Milmine #407
Tactical Team 461

~_Date: 05 May 15 5" Period
BEAT NAME STAR | CAR# DUTY Radio
I R R HOURS Lo ]
461 Sgt O'Malley 1954 | 4482 1700-0200 2491 |
" 461A | Pruszewski, Dan 11030 | 4657 | 1700-0200 2519 i
C461A | ONeill, Kevin | 8954 | 4657 | 1700-0000 2518 |
 461B | Perez Joseph 4692 | 2630 1700-0200 | 2517 '
461B | Vasselli, Nicholas | 4902 | 2630 | 1700-0200 1 2516 I
| 461C | Hilliard, Matthew | 5090 | 4584 | 1700-0206 | 2515 |
461C | Doolin, William 14047 | 4584 "“1'?06‘-0506'“[ 2514 |
461E Schaffer, John 14920 | 4671 1700-0200 2510
461E Martin, Walter 12500 | 4671 | 1700-0200 | 2492
461D | Birdsong, Matthew | 13495 | 4633 | 1700-0200 | 2508 |
461D | Adcock, David | 6673 | 4633 | 1700-0200 2507
"461E | Bansley, James | 8791 | | Furdo | 2510
bl)anll\j Deployment: EE— - -
Streaming Video:
(L 1675030

ariachment # 6



REQUEST FOR TIME EXTENSION -
OMPLAINT LOG N(
HOAGO POLICE DEPARTMENI

————— — - — e T——
| SUPFRINTENDENT OF POLICE X/ CHIEF, BUREAU OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS
Al HIEF ADMINISTRATOI
NDEPENDENT POLICE REVIEW AUTHORITY
S — — IS,
1k . : J |
o N NO AYS IS REQUF f ) MPLE) THIS MPLAIN NV NFOR ¥ ASON(S) I1ND AT BEL v
(| ) Rl r R T r ) f 1 \
f N ( f \
~ _
¥ n
- Y
L
AL REQUEST FOR TIME &
e i — m—— XL F ) )
il Michael O'Malkey | | |
It S | S | OM} ¥ H COMPLAINT IN ATION FOI ON Y| AT E k
r f [
{
LAl f
EN f
3
o E c RIBE ) f I

TIONAL REQUEST FOR TIME

- e —————————

CPD-A4 114 (RFV. 6/12)



City of Chicago CERTIFIED MAIL

i 168
> O.m.um;:..o:.o*vo:oo NO Q\\NQN Nh Nw o ™
3510-Sorihhhemganivense .
Chicage—tinos-66653 Return Receipt Requested = Mu
225 & \d@:b T G

Chich e FL bobl 7

CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT -
(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

For delivery information visit our website at www.usps . coms,

Postage | $

Certified Fee
r—

Retumn Aecept Fee |
(Endersement Required)

il

Heare

Resircted Deiivery Feg
(Endorsement Reguirec)

PLACE STICKER AT TOP OF ENVELOPE YO THE RIGHT

Ll




SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECT/ON ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature
itemn 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X 0/
| Print your name and address on the reverse (= Y]
so that we can return the card to you. B. Receivad by (Printed Name) C. Date ¢

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits. e ———l
— D. s delivery address difierent from ftem 1?7 O3\

1. Article Addressed to: if YES, enter dolivery address below: I

3. Service Type
Kl Cortifled Mell* [ Priority Mall Expross™
] Registared [ Return Receipt for Me
L) Insured Malil O Collect on Delivery

_4, Restricted Delivery? (Exira Fee) o
= I
fn‘aﬂ!’ﬁf from service !auel) - — ——
; PS Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Return Recelpt
First-Class Mail
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE Postage & Fees Pald
USPS
Permit No. G-10

¢ Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4% in this box*

CPD St me milley* 1%
22<S € (o 2rd ST
chehgd BL bsbl/

c L \07;020

Ar—rr/;chﬂ-!"‘/# §



USPS.com® - USPS Tracking™

English Customer Service USPS Moblle

Page 1 of 2

Rogiaber / Sign In

EJUSPSCOM

Quick Tools

Mall & Shp Track & Manage Pastal Store Business

USPS Tracking™

Tracking Norbo:

Updated Delivery Day: Friday, May 29, 2015

Product & Tracking Information

Postal Product Foatures:
Certified Mail™

DATE & TIME STATUS OF ITEM LOCATION
Notice Left (No Authorlzed ~
M. 2 c
uy 29, 2016, 12:36 pm Reciplent Avallabie) wicaco, . [N

mpied lo deb . T n [ )
was e 4 ried r r t J 3
AWn |rvar ' -4 f Pl \

. ‘ = aimed 8 twitbar [
May 26,2015, 536 am Out for Delvery HICAGO, K
May 28, 2018 . 626 am Sorting Complete CHICAGO,
May 20, 2015 600 am Amved at Unil HICAGO, IL 80849
May 28, 2015, 10:17 pm Amved at USPS Facilty HICAGO, IL 80807
May 28, 2015 421 am Depanad USPS Facilty BEDFORD PARK, &, 0489
May 27,2015, 842 pm Arrived &l USPS Faciity BEDFORD PARK €0469

Track Another Package

Tracking (or recelpt) number

HELPFUL LINKS
Conlact Us
Sito Index

TAGs

Search or Enter 8 Tracking Number

International Help
Customer Service »
+ Have questions? We're here to help.

Geot Easy Tracking Updates »
Sign up for My USPS.com,

R

Available Actions
Text Updates

Emall Updates

Manage Incoming Packages

Track all your packages fom a dashboard
No tracking numbers necessary

Sign up for My USPS.com»

CL Io?ngo
A’]Tﬁikpﬁn‘f #9

I 6/13/2015



Bureau of Patrol
004" District '

) Commander
004 District

FROM: Sgt, Michael O'Malley #1954
004" District

SUBJECT CR lLog #1075030

On 22 May 2015 at 1742 hours this Reporting Sgt. Contacted the Complainant [l
and made an arrangement for him to appear at the 004™ District on 25 May

2015. The Complaint did not appear. The Reporting Sgt. Attempted to re-contact the

Complainant on 25 May 2015 via phone unsuccessfully. A U.S. Postal Service Certilied

Letter was sent to the Complainant on 25 May 2015.

Set. Michae! O'Malley # 1954
004" District

Arrachme~1 # IO



Department of Police * City of Chicago
3510 South Michigan Avenue * Chicago, lllinois 60653

Date 25 May 2015 o
Re: C.L.No. 1075030

pea

A complaint against a Department member, registered under the above
Complaint Log (C.L.) Number, is currently under investigation by the Chicago
Police Department.

A vital step in the investigation is an interview with the person who registered
the complaint as well as witnesses. This step is essential in order to conduct a
complete and thorough investigation.

Please contact me as soon as possible so that | can make arrangements to meet
with you regarding the incident under investigation. The following information is
provided so that you can contact me without unnecessary inconvenience:

Name: Sgt. Michael O'Malley #1954

Address: 2255 E. 103rd Street

Telephone: 312 747 8207

Hours Available: 830am to 530am

Sincerely,

CPD-44.223 (REV. 4/12)

cL1O015030
ptach menf # 1

Emergency and TTY: 8-1-1 * Non-Emergency and TTY: (Within City limits) 3-1-1 * Non-Emergency and TTY: (Cutside City hmits) 312-746-6000
* E-mall: clearpath@chicagopolice.org * Website: www.chicagopolice.org



Bureau of Patrol 21 July 2015

004" District

TO Commander 004" District
FROM: Sgt. Michael O'Malley #1954
SUBJECT CL Log #1075030

The Officers were identified using the vehicle number provided and the ANOV issued

Sgt. Michael O'Malley#1954

cl r‘°7r°30

e T 440 2



INVESTIGATOR'S CHECKLIST
CHICAGO POLICE DEPARTMENT

Prior to submitting the investigation to your supervisor, ensure that you have completed guestions 1-8
for C.L. INFO type investigations. Additionally, questions 9-13 must be addressed for C.L. C.R. type
investigations.

1. Have you requested/obtained copies of all pertinent reports, including O.E.M.C. tapes?

2. Have you contacted all complainants and witnesses? After three days of
attempting to contact them without success, have you sent them a registered letter?

3, Have you obtained a signed sworn affidavit? Did you forward a copy of the signed
sworn affidavit to the B.ILA. Records Section?

4. Have you prepared the necessary reports summarizing the interviews of complainants
and witnesses?

B ® 0O X

5. Are the accused member(s) listed in the boxes provided in the Summary Report or
Summary Report Digest?

6. Is all required information concerning the accused member(s) included (Social Security No.,
Date of Birth, Employee No., etc.)?

)

3

7. If there are more than two accused members, are the additional accused members listed
on a continuation sheet? Is all the required information concerning the accused members
listed on the continuation sheet?

3

8. If the identity of a previously unknown accused member(s) has been discovered, has he/she
been listed as an accused?

[C] 9. Have you served the accused member(s) with the Notification of
Charges/Allegations, Administrative Proceedings or Criminal Rights and Waiver of
Counsel/Request to Secure Counsel forms prior to taking a statement or obtaining a report
from the accused?

[C1 10.In a sustained case, have you listed the appropriate Department Rule violation(s) and
explained in detail the basis for the violation?

[ 11.1n a sustained case, did you obtain both the complimentary and the disciplinary history
of the accused?

[J  12.In a sustained case, have you complied with current directives which require you to
specifically state that both the complimentary and disciplinary history have been taken into
consideration prior to your recommendation for disciplinary action?

13. Have you submitted all original documents? Have you indicated the attachment number
and C.L. number on the lower right hand corner of the originals?

DIRECT ANY INQUIRY TO THE B.l.A. ADVOCATE SECTION, PAX 0-604.

CPD-44.108 (Rev. 6/12)



